81
Refrigerating
type dryer
Desiccant
type dryer
High polymer
membrane
type dryer

 G
T
M
ai
n
lin
e
un
it
C O N T E N T S
Product Introduction 82
Option and accessory 101
Applicable circuit 84
System selection 85
     Safety precautions 86
� Air cooling type/Standard inlet air (40˚C) type (GT9000) 90
� Water cooling type/Standard inlet air (40˚C) type (GT9000W) 94
� Water cooling type/Standard inlet air (40˚C) type (GT9000WV) 98
Applicable air compressor: 90, 120, 150, 190, 240, 300, 380, 450, 710, 960kW
� Components for air preparation and pressure adjustment / main line unit / refrigerating type air dryer

(0.01µm)
Main line filter
X type
(deodorizing)
Output
kW
Standard treating flow rate
m3/min. (ANR)
Air cooling type Water cooling type
90 14.8/17.5 GT9090 GT9090W AF2020P-50
AF4020S-50
AF2020M-50
AF4020M-50
AF2020X-50
AF4020X-50
120 18.7/22.0 GT9120 GT9120W AF2026P-65 AF2026M-65 AF2026X-65
150 23.8/28.0 GT9150 GT9150W AF5032P-80 AF5032M-80 AF5032X-80
190 27.5/32.4 GT9190 GT9190W AF5048P-100 AF5048M-100 AF5048X-100
240 36.5/43.0 GT9240 GT9240W AF5048P-100 AF5048M-100 AF5048X-100
300 44.2/52.0 GT9300 GT9300W AF5064P-100 AF5064M-100 AF5064X-100
380 55.2/65.0 GT9380 GT9380W AF5080P-150 AF5080M-150 AF5080X-150
450 70.3/82.8 GT9450 GT9450W AF5096P-150 AF5096M-150 AF5096X-150
710 139.1 — GT9710WV AF5160P-200 AF5160M-200 AF5160X-200
960 184.2 — GT9960WV AF5192P-200 AF5192M-200 AF5192X-200
85
Working circuit
Example system selection list
GT Series

ion
s
How to order (air cooling type)
B  Option
 Note 1
A  Capacity code
 Note on model no. selection
Note 1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
Note 2: Always indicate the item C  voltage even for standard parts.
(Example) GT9090-AC200V
Note 3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
Note 4: The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in
Japanese and English. Note that the Proof of Pressure
Resistance (GT9240 and higher) is available only in Japanese.
Contact CKD when an English version is required.
Note 5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
Note 6: Consult with CKD to designate the color of the main panel.
Symbol Descriptions
A  Capacity code
090 90kW
120 120kW
150 150kW
190 190kW
240 240kW
300 300kW
380 380kW
450 450kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Optional voltage
H2 SUS name plate
H3 Simple export packaging
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C  Voltage
200 VAC
220 VAC (standard only for 60Hz)
230 VAC
240 VAC
380 VAC
400 VAC
415 VAC
440 VAC
480 VAC
C Voltage
 Note2
Selection guide
GT9000 Series
How to order
Selection guide
91
GT9 G AC380V090
(1) Temperature compensation coefficient
Inlet air temperature　(°C) 35 40 45
Pressure dew point　(°C) 10 15 10 15 10 15
Ambient temperature
(°C)
25 1.29 1.29 1.14 1.24 0.91 0.99
30 1.25 1.29 1.04 1.13 0.83 0.91
32 1.20 1.29 1.00 1.09 0.80 0.87
35 1.13 1.23 0.94 1.02 0.75 0.82
40 1.01 1.10 0.84 0.92 0.67 0.73
Inlet air temperature　(°C) 50 55 60
Pressure dew point　(°C) 10 15 10 15 10 15
Ambient temperature
(°C)
25 0.69 0.75 0.46 0.50 0.23 0.25
30 0.62 0.68 0.42 0.45 0.21 0.23
32 0.60 0.65 0.40 0.44 0.20 0.22
35 0.56 0.61 0.38 0.41 0.19 0.20
40 0.50 0.55 0.34 0.37 0.17 0.18
(2) Inlet air pressure coefficient
Inlet air pressure  (MPa) 0.10 0.20 0.29 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.93 0.98
Coefficient 0.60 0.66 0.72 0.73 0.80 0.87 0.93 1.00 1.07 1.13 1.15 1.19
To find applicable models according to standard treating flow rate
Standard treating flow rate x (1) temperature compensation coefficient x (2) inlet air pressure coefficient = max. treating air flow rate
Conditions Working conditions Selecting conditions Coefficient
Inlet air temperature 30 to 38 40
0.94Pressure dew point 10 10
Ambient temperature 25 to 33 35
Inlet air pressure 0.55 to 0.75MPa 0.5MPa 0.87
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Substitute the above conditions into the equation above to obtain the treating air flow rate when using the GT9150.
　　23.8x0.94x0.87=19.4m3/min(ANR)
If the working air volume is less than this value, select that model.
Note 1: Select with conditions under which the total of each coefficient does not exceed 1.3.
Note 2: Contact CKD for details on models supporting a pressure dew point less than 10°C.
Dimensions
GT9000 Series
92
 GT9090 to GT9190
 GT9240
Note 1: Select the left or right side of the exhaust outlet.
Note 2: Select whether to attach the drain trap to the left or right side. The installation positions are symmetrical.
Note 3: A dust filter is not mounted.
Model no. A B C D E F G H I J K
GT9090 1276 672 1120 336 290 460 1411 (303) 780 712 752
GT9120 1276 672 1260 336 403 655 1375 (221) 295 712 752
GT9150 1332 950 1290 475 296 720 1432 (221) 260 990 1030
GT9190 1332 950 1290 475 226 860 1432 (221) 260 990 1030
Model no. L M N O P Q R
GT9090 130 700 Elbow union Rc2 870 120 1095 840
GT9120 214 935 Flange 2 1/2B 1010 120 1235 840
GT9150 245 935 Flange 3B 990 116 1265 896
GT9190 245 935 Flange 3B 990 116 1265 896
Pneumatic pressure
gauge

ion
s
How to order (water cooling type)
B  Option
 Note 1
A  Capacity code
 Note on model no. selection
Note 1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
Note 2: Always indicate the item C  voltage even for standard parts.
(Example) GT9090W-AC200V
Note 3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
Note 4: The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in Japanese
and English. Note that the Proof of Pressure Resistance
(GT9240W and higher) is available only in Japanese. Contact
CKD when an English version is required.
Note 5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
Note 6: Consult with CKD to designate the color of the main panel.
Symbol Descriptions
A  Capacity code
090 90kW
120 120kW
150 150kW
190 190kW
240 240kW
300 300kW
380 380kW
450 450kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Optional voltage
H2 SUS name plate
H3 Simple export packaging
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C  Voltage
200 VAC
220 VAC (standard only for 60Hz)
230 VAC
240 VAC
380 VAC
400 VAC
415 VAC
440 VAC
480 VAC
C  Voltage
 Note2
Selection guide
GT9000W Series
How to order
Selection guide
95
GT9 W G AC380V090
(1) Temperature compensation coefficient
Inlet air temperature　(°C) 35 40 45
Pressure dew point　(°C) 10 15 10 15 10 15
Coefficient 1.20 1.29 1.00 1.09 0.80 0.87
Inlet air temperature　(°C) 50 55 60
Pressure dew point　(°C) 10 15 10 15 10 15
Coefficient 0.60 0.65 0.40 0.44 0.20 0.22
(2) Inlet air pressure coefficient
Inlet air pressure　(MPa) 0.10 0.20 0.29 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.93 0.98
Coefficient 0.60 0.66 0.72 0.73 0.80 0.87 0.93 1.00 1.07 1.13 1.15 1.19
To find applicable models according to standard treating flow rate
Standard treating flow rate x (1) temperature compensation coefficient x (2) inlet air pressure coefficient = max. treating air flow rate
Conditions Working conditions Selecting conditions Coefficient
Inlet air temperature 30 to 33 35
1.20
Pressure dew point 10 10
Inlet air pressure 0.55 to 0.75MPa 0.5MPa 0.87
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Substitute the above conditions into the equation above to obtain the treating air flow rate when using the GT9150W.
　　25.5 x 1.20 x 0.87=26.6m3/min(ANR)
If the working air volume is less than this value, select that model.
Note 1: Select with conditions under which the total of each coefficient does not exceed 1.3.
Note 2: Contact CKD for details on models supporting a pressure dew point less than 10°C.
Dimensions
GT9000W Series
96
 GT9090W to GT9190W
 GT9240W
Note 1: Select whether to attach the cooling water pipe to the left or right side.
Note 2: Select whether to attach the drain trap to the left or right side. The installation positions are symmetrical.
Model no. A B C D E F G H I J K
GT9090W 1276 672 1120 336 290 460 1411 (303) 780 712 752
GT9120W 1276 672 1260 336 403 655 1375 (221) 295 712 752
GT9150W 1332 950 1290 475 296 720 1432 (221) 260 990 1030
GT9190W 1332 950 1290 475 226 860 1432 (221) 260 990 1030
Model no. L M N O P Q R S T
GT9090W 130 700 Elbow union Rc2 870 120 1095 840 107 310
GT9120W 214 935 Flange 2 1/2B 1010 120 1235 840 107 445
GT9150W 245 935 Flange 3B 990 116 1265 896 95 475
GT9190W 245 935 Flange 3B 990 116 1265 896 95 475
Pneumatic pressure gauge
Steam pressure gauge
Power supply light
Operation light
Operation switch
Stop switch
Alarm light
Condensed pressure gauge
Details of control section
B
D
(20) (20)
H
(123)
Drain trap
Drain port
Rc1/4
G
A
Power source inlet  grommet
2-ø30
Air inlet   N
C
F E
Air outlet   N
Cooling water inlet Rp3/4

ion
s
How to order (inverter control water cooling type)
B  Option
 Note 1
A  Capacity code
 Note on model no. selection
Note 1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
Note 2: Always indicate the item C  voltage even for standard parts.
(Example) GT9710WV-AC200V
Note 3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
Note 4: The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in
Japanese and English. Note that the Proof of Pressure
Resistance is available only in Japanese. Contact CKD when an
English version is required.
Note 5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
Note 6: Consult with CKD to designate the color of the main panel.
Symbol Descriptions
A  Capacity code
710 710kW
960 960kW
B  Option
Blank Standard products
G Optional voltage
H2 SUS name plate
H3 Simple export packaging
N1 Copper tube rust proof coating
C  Voltage
200 VAC
220 VAC (standard only for 60Hz)
230 VAC
240 VAC
380 VAC
400 VAC
415 VAC
440 VAC
480 VAC
C  Voltage
 Note2
Selection guide
GT9000WV Series
How to order
Selection guide
99
GT9 G AC380V710 WV
(1) Temperature compensation coefficient
Inlet air temperature　(°C) 35 40 45
Pressure dew point　(°C) 10 18 10 18 10 18
Coefficient 1.20 1.20 1.00 1.20 0.80 0.96
Inlet air temperature　(°C) 50 55 60
Pressure dew point　(°C) 10 18 10 18 10 18
Coefficient 0.60 0.72 0.40 0.48 0.20 0.24
(2) Inlet air pressure coefficient
Inlet air pressure　(MPa) 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.93
Coefficient 0.60 0.66 0.73 0.80 0.87 0.93 1.00 1.07 1.13 1.15
To find applicable models according to standard treating flow rate
Standard treating flow rate x (1) temperature compensation coefficient x (2) inlet air pressure coefficient = max. treating air flow rate
Conditions Working conditions Selecting conditions Coefficient
Inlet air temperature 38 to 43 45
0.80
Pressure dew point 15 10
Inlet air pressure 0.55 to 0.75MPa 0.5MPa 0.87
Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz
Substitute the above conditions into the equation above to obtain the treating air flow rate when using the GT9710WV.
　　139.1 x 0.80 x 0.87=96.8m3/min(ANR)
If the working air volume is less than this value, select that model.
Note: Select with conditions under which the total of each coefficient does not exceed 1.3.